Features
• Wide-Supply Voltage Range: 1.6 V to 6.0 V
• Ultra-Low Quiescent Current: 400 nA typ
• Fixed Threshold Voltage from 1.6 V to 5 V
• Adjustable Version with Low Threshold Voltage 0.405 V
(min)
• Power-on Reset Generator with Adjustable Delay Time
from 30 μs to 6.2 s

Nano Power Supervisory Circuits with Programmable Reset Delay
www.3peak.com 12 / 14 GA20230202A0
Order Information
Order Number
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPV8348LD160-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Y16 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LD220-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Y22 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LD270-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Y27 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LD290-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Y29 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LP290-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 W29 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LD300-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Y30 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LD400-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Y40 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LD420-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Y42 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LD450-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Y45 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LD460-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 Y46 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LDADJ-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 LDJ 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348HDADJ-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 HDJ 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LPADJ-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 LPJ 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348HPADJ-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 HPJ 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPV8348LDADJ-DFNR −40 to 125°C DFN1.5X1.0-6 LDJ 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPV8348HDADJ-DFNR −40 to 125°C DFN1.5X1.0-6 HDJ 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPV8348LPADJ-DFNR −40 to 125°C DFN1.5X1.0-6 LPJ 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPV8348HPADJ-DFNR −40 to 125°C DFN1.5X1.0-6 HPJ 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPV8348
Nano Power Supervisory Circuits with Programmable Reset Delay
www.3peak.com 13 / 14 GA20230202A0